APN#: 1220-15-110-038

RPTT: \$1,150.50

**DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV** RPTT:\$1150.50 Rec:\$35.00 \$1,185.50 Pgs=3

2019-931114

06/28/2019 12:31 PM

**ETRCO** 

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 104632-WLD When Recorded Mail To: Allison Park 947 Monument Peak Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Wendy Dunbar

**Escrow Officer** 

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jessica Simo, Personal Representative of the Estate of David Ralph Palmer, Deceased

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Allison Park and Weston Park, wife and husband and Lori Litzie and Kerry F. Mulligan, wife and husband all as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 80, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 1, 1965, in Book 31, Page 686, as Document No. 28309, and Amended Title Sheet recorded on June 4, 1965, in Book 31, Page 797, as Document No. 28377.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 06/23/2019

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

The Estate of David Ralph Palmer, Deceased

Jessica Simo, Personal Representative

COUNTY OF DouglaS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By Jessica Simo.

June 24.

Notary Public



SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5- Expires April 26, 2021

 $\}_{ss}$ 

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1220-15-110-038

						(	\	
2.	Type of I	Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS OPT	CIONAI	LISE ONLY	
٠,		ant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:	ORDERS OF	HONAL	J COL ONLI	
	,	ido/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex				ANALANA ORIGINAL ANALANA ANALA	
	e) $\square$ Apt.		f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l					
	g) $\square$ Agr	_	h) ☐ Mobile Home	L	/			
	i) 🗆 Othe		n) Li moone mome			-	7	
	·, 🗀 · ····					The state of the s		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:			\$295,000.00				
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value:			1				
				\$295,000				
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:			\$1,150.50	)			
4	16 5	41 Cl-11			) )			
4.		otion Claimed:	ption per NRS 375.090, S	Continu	) ]		_	
		Explain Reason for		section	/ /			
	0.	Explain Reason for	Exemption.					
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %							
		The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS						
		375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the						
			nce of any claimed exemp f the tax due plus interest			or addit	ionai tax due, may	
	tesuit iii a	a penalty of 1076 of	t the tax due plus interest	at 1 78 per mic	mur.			
Pur	suant to N	NRS 375.030, the H	Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly and	severally liabl	e for an	y additional amount	
owe			\		-	·	•	
Signature MUMW				_Capacity	Shanto	)		
Sign	ature <u> </u>			_Capacity				
/	CEL FED	(CD ANITOD) INT	ODMATION	DUVED (	ነው ልእየምምምላ የእነነ	CODNAA	TION	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)				BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			
Prin			onal Representative of		Allison Park,	et al		
Nam		the Estate of David	-	t illit Manie.	Amson i ark,	Ct ai		
1 144411	[	Deceased	,					
Add	ress:	2596 Sable Ridge S	St.	Address:	947 Monumer	nt Peak		
City	-	Henderson		City:	Gardnerville			
State	e: \ _	NV 2	Zip: <u>89044</u>	State:	NV	_ Zip:	89460	
- \			_//					
<u>CON</u>			TING RECORDING					
	75.	f not the seller or buye	er) /	-	" 104633 W			
Deles	Marson AT		alf of Wactorn Title Come	ons:	20 17 FIJ/FE 4 1 34/	LÐ		
			alf of Western Title Comp	any Es	sc. #: <u>104632-W</u>	<u>LD</u>		
Print Addı	ress: D	ouglas Office	•	<u>any</u> Es	sc. #: <u>1U4632-W</u>	<u>LD</u>		
Addı	ress: D		Ste. 109	<u>any</u> Es	sc. #: <u>1U4632-w</u>	<u>LD</u>		